
County Revenue Framework 
 

Revenue Type 
% of Total General  
Fund Revenue for 

FY16 
Property Tax  32.2% 

Consolidated/Intergovernmental 
Tax  

41.4% 

Licenses & Permits  
Fines & Forfeits   

20.3% 

REVENUES ABOVE REPRESENT 93.9% OF TOTAL GENERAL FUND 
REVENUES…….OTHER SOURCES INCLUDE GRANTS, INTEREST, MISC. 1 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Property Tax  - includes County Tax and CCFD Fire District (divided by total rev plus CCFD xfr plus Town xfr) 
Consolidated / intergov’t Tax – includes C Tax w/o transfers calculated 



County Revenue Framework 
Major Revenues Taxing Authority Limitation 

Property Tax Nevada Legislature 
NRS Statutory limitation 

of $3.64/$100 of 
Assessed Valuation 

Licenses & Permits  
(Business License, Gaming, Liquor, 
Room Tax) 

Nevada Legislature 
or BCC 

Various as outlined in 
the NRS or County 

Ordinances 

Consolidated Tax  
(Sales Tax, Motor Vehicle Privilege 
Tax, Cigarette Tax, Liquor Tax, Real 
Property Tax Transfer) 

Nevada Legislature Statutory calculation 

Charges for Services BCC None 

Fines & Forfeitures Nevada Legislature 
or BCC 

Various as outlined in 
the NRS or County 

Ordinances 

2 



Consolidated Tax Components 

Revenue Source Percent of 
Total 

Sales Tax 83.8% 

Motor Vehicle Privilege Tax 12.2% 

Real Property Transfer Tax 2.5% 

Cigarette Tax 1.2% 

Liquor Tax 0.3% 

100.0% 
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Assessed Valuation 
FY2004 - FY2016 
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Property Tax Collections 
FY2004 - FY2016 

FY
 2

01
1 

5 
FY

 2
01

3 

FY
 2

01
4 

FY
 2

01
5 

 

FY
 2

01
6 

(b
ud

ge
te

d)
 



264.1

313.6

341.8 340.1
324.9

277.4

249.4
262.9

274.3
288.5

291.0

333.3 332.0

$0.0

$50.0

$100.0

$150.0

$200.0

$250.0

$300.0

$350.0

$400.0
FY

 2
00

4 

FY
 2

00
5 

FY
 2

00
6 

FY
 2

00
7 

FY
 2

01
1 

FY
 2

00
8 

(In Millions) 

FY
 2

00
9 

FY
 2

01
0 

Consolidated Tax Collections 
FY2004 - FY2016 
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